A-29067

44978

CONTRACT—REAL ESTATE

Page Vol.

0 , 1978 , between THIS CONTRACT, Made this 10th day of March Delmar C. Mumby and Violet M. (Bell) Mumby, husband and wife

, hereinalter called the seller, and D. Ray Thornberg and Glenda Thornberg, husband and wife.....

, hereinafter called the buyer, WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following described lands and premises situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon

Lot 17 Block 4 Wagon Trail Acreages Number One, First Addition (aka sales lot #55)

for the sum of Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and no/100----Dollars (\$ 3,750.00) (hereinafter called the purchase price) on account of which Five Hundred Fifty and no/100----Dollars (\$ 550.00 ) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the seller), and the remainder to be paid to the order of the seller at the times and in amounts as follows, to-wit:

Balance of \$3,200.00 payable in monthly installments of \$65.66 or more including interest at the rate of  $8\frac{1}{2}\%$  per annum, until paid in full, for a term of not more than five (5) years.

\* Buyer agrees to take possession subject to Declarations, Restrictions, Protective Covenants and Conditions for Wagon Trail Ranch.

The buyer variants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is  $\hat{\sigma}(A)$  primarily for buyer's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes, (B) for an organization or (even if brown is a primary of the purpose).

All of said purchase price may be paid at any time; all deferred balances of said purchase price shall bear interest at the rate of  $8\frac{1}{2}$ 

All of said purchase price may be paid at any time; all deferred balances of said purchase price shall bear interest at the rate of the ra

their respective interests may appear and all policies of insurance to be delivered to the seller, with how-payable first-to the seller and then to the buyer set their respective interests may appear and all policies of insurance to be delivered to the seller may do so and any payment so made shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this contract and shall be a interest at the rate adversald, without waiver, however, of any right arising to and become a part of the debt secured by this contract and shall be interest at the rate adversald, without waiver, however, of any right arising the seller adversald, without waiver, however, of any right arising the seller adversald, without waiver, however, of any right arising the seller adversald, without waiver, however, of any right arising the seller adversald, without waiver, however, of any right arising the seller afterest that at his expense and within CloSing. days from the date hereof, he will furnish unto haver a title insurance policy insuring (in an amount equal to said purchase price) marketable tilleth and to said premises in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, save and except the usual printed exceptions and the hadding and other restrictions and exements now or record, it any. Seller also agrees that when said purchase price is fully paid and upon request and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver a good and sufficient deed conveying said said each premitted or arising by, through or under seller, excepting, however, the said easements and restrictions and the taxes, municipal since said date placed, permitted or arising by, through or under seller, excepting, however, the said easements and restrictions and the taxes, municipal liens, water rents and public charges so assumed by the buyer and further excepting all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or his assigns.

(Continued on reverse)

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever phrase and whichever warranty [A] or [B] is not applicable. If warranty (A) is applicable and if the seller is a creditor, as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the seller MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1308 or similar unless the contract will become a first lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling in which event use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1307 or similar.

SPACE BESTEVED

NECONDER'S USE

Delmar C. Mumby and Violet M. Mumby Box 262 La Pine, Oregon 97739 D. Ray Thornberg and Glenda Thornberg PO Box 98 Wemme, Oregon 97067 BUTTER S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to D. Ray Thornberg and Glenda Thornberg PO Box 98 Wemme, Oregon 97067 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.

D. Ray Thornberg and Glenda Thornberg

PO Box 98

PO Box 90. Wemme, Oregon 97067.

STATE OF OREGON.

County of Accertify that the within instrument was received for record on the

, 19 dav`ut delock M., and recorded ut in book Son page

file/reel\_number\_ Record of Deeds of said county.

Witness my hand and seal of

County affixed.

Recording Officer

Deputy

And it is understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above required, or any of them, punctually within ten days of the time limited therefor, or fail to keep any agreement herein contained, then the selfer at his option shall have the following rights; (1) to declare this contract, null and void. (2) to declare the whole unpaid principal bilance of said purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable and (v) to forcebose this contract by suit in equity, and in any of such creek, all rights and interest created or then existing in layor of the buyer as against the selfer hereunder shall utterly cease and determine and the right to the possession of the previous above described and all other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall utterly cease and determine and the right to the entry, or any other act of said selfer to be performed and without any right of the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for moneys paid on account of the purchase of said property as absolutely, fully and perfectly as if this contract and such payments had never been made and in case of such default, all payments therefolore made on this contract are to be retained by and belong to said seller as the agreed and reassesses of said seller upon the land aloresaid, without any process of law, and take immediate possession thereof, together with all the improvements and appartenances that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect his right hereumder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by said seller of any breach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any vosceeding breach of any such provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.

The same and natural consideration and for this tempelor et-	ated in terms of dollars, is \$3.750.00.
	or promised which is the whole consideration (indicate which).
In case suit or action is instituted to foreclose this contract court may adjudge reasonable as attorney's fees to be allowed of the trial court, the buyer further promises to pay such sum a	or to enforce any of the provisions hereof, the buyer agrees to pay such sum as the plaintill in said suit or action and it an appeal is taken from any judgment or decree is the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as plaintill's attorney's lees on such
appeal.  In construing this contract, it is understood that the seller lar pronoun shall be taken to mean and include the plural, the mean and any appears and implied to make the convisions hereof and	or the buyer may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singu- asculine, the feminine and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes shall by equally to corporations and to individuals.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties h	have executed this instrument in duplicate; if either of the un-
dersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporation	orate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto
by its officers duly authorized thereunto by orde	er of its board of directors.
X Delevan C. Marinely,	William July
× Oscile & Dix Becl Mainele	y Special Lieberton
NOTE—The sentence between the symbols ①, if not applicable, should be d	eleted. See ORS 93.030).
STATE OF OREGON.	STATE OF OREGON, County of Deschules ) ss.
County of Deschutes) ss.	
March 10, 19 78	Personally appeared D. B. Thorn berg and Glenda Thorn berg who, being duly sworn.
, 19	Glenda Thern berg who, being duly sworn
Personally appeared the above named	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
Delmar C. Mumby and Violet M.	president and that the latter is the
(Bell) Mumby	secretary of
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be their voluntary act and deed.  Refore my:  (OFFICIAL X 12.1	and that the seat affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed Beforeding:
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires 8-5-81	My commission Expires August 5, 145
Section of Charge, 518, Oreson Laws 1975, Provides:  (1) All, instruments contracting to convey fee title to any recent and the parties 1886 leading shall be acknowledged, in the man	gal property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument is exemple provided for acknowledgment of deeds, by the owner of the title being conveyed be conveyed not later than 15 days after the instrument is executed and the parties are
"(2) Violation of subsection (1) of this section is a Class B m	risdemeanor,"
(DESC	RIPTION CONTINUED)
any ara-amang any agency of the financial and the financial and the financial and	
ATE OF OREG	SON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.
ied for record of	at request of Klamath County Title Co.

Fee \$6.00

M78 , of ...

hily recorded in Vol. ....

his 21st day of March A. D. 1978 at 12:68lock P. M., and

Deeds

By Bernicha D

\_\_\_ on Page 5378

Wm D. MILNE, County Clerk